Resolution SS2021-04

April 15, 2020

ON BEHALF OF THE ENTIRE STUDENT UNION

Matthew Bisner, Judicial Council President

A RESOLUTION BESTOWING EMERITUS STATUS ON HALENA HADI

Whereas, Halena Hadi faithfully and dutifully served as Judicial Council President for the 2019-2020 term, putting forth her utmost efforts to ensure the consistent and ethical operation of the Student Union within its constitutional mandate;

Whereas, Halena's stewardship of Student Union elections as Judicial Council President, in light of a particularly difficult election period, ensured fairness, impartiality, and efficiency in administration across the Student Union;

Whereas, Halena actively contributed to and furthered discussion within Student Senate as Judicial Council President and guided the Student Senate effectively as the Student Union Parliamentarian;

Whereas , Halena worked diligently to ensure procedural timeliness in all operations of the Student Union and established working dialogue between Student Union organizations;

Whereas, Halena has enthusiastically offered and given her counsel and support to the leadership of Judicial Council following the official completion of her term;

Whereas , Halena's leadership and insight helped to establish and inform precedent that shall continue to influence Judicial Council operations and inform decisions;

Whereas , Halena's role at the University of Notre Dame extends far beyond that of Judicial Council President; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that in recognition and appreciation of her dedication and contribution to the University of Notre Dame du Lac, the title of Judicial Council President emeritus be bestowed upon Halena Hadi.

Rachel Ingal
Student Body President